
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and California
Forensic Medical Group (CFMG), Inc. for medical, mental health, and dental services at the adult
correctional facilities in Nevada County (Res. 20-508), increasing the maximum amount by $171,503
to a total amount not to exceed $13,899,671, for the period January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024,
with a continued two 2-year option to renew, amending Exhibit A to allow CFMG to hire Licensed
Vocational Nurses (LVNs), and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the
amendment.

File #: SR 23-1603, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 1/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

